initial public offering price of US$5.00 per share, after deducting the estimated underwriting commissions and
estimated offering
expenses.

The
pro forma and pro forma as adjusted information below is illustrative only and our capitalization following the completion of
this
offering is subject to adjustment based on the initial public offering price of our ordinary shares. You should read this
 table in
conjunction with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations”
 and our consolidated
financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

   September 30, 2020

   Actual

As adjusted
(Over-allotment

option not
exercised) (2)

As adjusted
(Over-allotment
option exercised

in full) (3)
   (Presented
in US$)

Total debt   4,998,678   4,998,678   4,998,678
Ordinary shares, 5,800,000 shares issued and outstanding as of
September
30, 2020(1) ; 8,000,000 Ordinary Shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted assuming the over-allotment option
is not
exercised, and 8,330,00 Ordinary Shares issued and outstanding, as
adjusted assuming the over-allotment option is exercised
in full   580   800   833
Additional paid-in capital   5,251,205   14,278,103   15,779,570
Statutory reserve   579,922   579,922   579,922
Retained earnings   5,072,672   5,072,672   5,072,672
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (388,102)   (388,102)   (388,102)
Total Bon Natural Life Limited shareholders’ equity   10,516,277   19,543,395   21,044,895
Total capitalization   15,514,955   24,542,073   $ 26,043,573

  (1) Retrospectively restated for effect of a 1 for 3 reverse stock split on June 24, 2020.
  (2) Reflects the sale of
ordinary shares in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $5.00 per share, and after

deducting the estimated
underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us, assuming the Underwriters’
over-allotment option has not
been exercised. The pro forma as adjusted information is illustrative only, and we will adjust
this information based on the actual
 initial public offering price and other terms of this offering determined at pricing.
Additional paid-in capital reflects the net
 proceeds we expect to receive, after deducting the underwriting discounts and

[…]

30, 2020 was $10,375,284 (as calculated by subtracting intangible assets of
$140,993 from the actual equity of $10,516,277) or approximately
$1.79 per share. Historical net tangible book value per share of
ordinary shares is equal to our total tangible assets less total liabilities,
divided by the number of shares of ordinary shares outstanding
as of September 30, 2020. Adjusted to give effect to the receipt of net
proceeds, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts
and offering expenses payable by us, from the sale of 2,200,000
 ordinary shares for $11,000,000, net tangible book value will be
approximately $2.43 per share. This will represent an
immediate increase of approximately $0.64 per share to existing stockholders and
an immediate and substantial dilution of approximately
 $2.57 per share to new investors purchasing our securities in this offering.
Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per
share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of
shares of our ordinary shares in this offering and
the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our ordinary shares immediately
following this offering.

The
following table illustrates such dilution:

   Post-Offering(1)

Full Exercise of
Over-Allotment

Option
Assumed Initial public offering price per Ordinary Share   $   5.00   $   5.00
Net tangible book value per Ordinary Share as of September 30, 2020   $ 1.79   $ 1.79
As adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share attributable to payments by
new investors   $ 0.64   $ 0.72
Pro forma net tangible book value per Ordinary Share immediately after this offering   $ 2.43   $ 2.51
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to new investors in
the offering   $ 2.57   $ 2.49

(1) Assumes
that the underwriter’s over-allotment option has not been exercised.

If the underwriter exercises its over-allotment option
in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share after
the offering would be $2.51, the increase
in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to existing shareholders would be $0.72, and
the immediate dilution in net tangible
book value per Ordinary Share to new investors in this offering would be $2.49.

The
 following table sets forth as of September 30, 2020 the number of shares of ordinary shares purchased from us and the total